+ -
Sealing Rubber Packing
Sleeve
Pressure Relief Vent (  10up)
35 min. 35 min.
øD +0.5 max.
ød
L+   max.

0.04CV+100 (µA)
Capacitance change
tan δ
Leakage current
Within ± 20% of initial value
200% or less of initial specified value
Initial specified value or less
© Copyright 2011 Mouser Electronics© Copyright 2011 Mouser Electronics
mouser stock no. Value
(µF)
Case Size
D x L (mm)
Price Each
Mfr. Mfr. Part No. 1 100 500 1000
6.3 Volt
647-TVX0J101MAD 100 5 x 12 .38 .35 .32 .248
647-TVX0J221MAD 220 6.3 x 16 .39 .35 .335 .262
647-TVX0J331MAD 330 6.3 x 16 .44 .41 .378 .304
647-TVX0J102MCD 1000 10 x 21 .73 .66 .621 .476
647-TVX0J332MCD 3300 13 x 26 1.41 1.28 1.16 .921
10 Volt
647-TVX1A101MAD 100 6.3 x 12 .50 .45 .393 .305
647-TVX1A221MAD 220 6.3 x 16 .44 .41 .378 .304
647-TVX1A331MAD 330 8 x 16 .59 .53 .465 .363
647-TVX1A471MAD 470 8 x 16 .52 .48 .438 .336
647-TVX1A102MCD 1000 10 x 21 .73 .66 .621 .476
647-TVX1A222MCD 2200 13 x 26 1.38 1.25 1.12 .876
16 Volt
647-TVX1C220MAD 22 5 x 12 .31 .28 .263 .204
647-TVX1C330MAD 33 5 x 12 .32 .29 .277 .204
647-TVX1C470MAD 47 5 x 12 .38 .35 .32 .248
647-TVX1C101MAD 100 6.3 x 16 .39 .35 .335 .262
647-TVX1C221MAD 220 8 x 16 .44 .41 .378 .304
647-TVX1C331MAD 330 8 x 16 .59 .53 .509 .392
647-TVX1C471MAD 470 8 x 20 .59 .53 .509 .392
647-TVX1C102MCD 1000 10 x 26 1.05 .94 .875 .671
647-TVX1C222MCD 2200 13 x 31.5 1.58 1.42 1.28 1.02
647-TVX1C332MCD 3300 16 x 31.5 2.48 2.27 2.03 1.58
647-TVX1C472MCD 4700 16 x 41.5 3.39 3.08 2.78 2.15
647-TVX1C103MDD 10000 22 x 40 5.24 4.77 4.29 3.33
25 Volt
647-TVX1E100MAD 10 5 x 12 .31 .28 .263 .204
647-TVX1E220MAD 22 5 x 12 .32 .29 .277 .204
647-TVX1E330MAD 33 5 x 12 .50 .45 .393 .305
647-TVX1E470MAD 47 6.3 x 12 .38 .35 .32 .248
647-TVX1E101MAD 100 6.3 x 16 .44 .41 .378 .304
647-TVX1E221MAD 220 8 x 16 .52 .48 .438 .336
647-TVX1E331MAD 330 8 x 20 .80 .73 .63 .484
647-TVX1E471MCD 470 10 x 26 .87 .80 .728 .568
647-TVX1E102MCD 1000 13 x 26 1.38 1.25 1.12 .876
647-TVX1E222MCD 2200 16 x 31.5 2.70 2.44 2.19 1.70
647-TVX1E332MCD 3300 16 x 41.5 3.42 3.11 2.80 2.17
647-TVX1E472MCD 4700 18 x 41 3.98 3.61 3.25 2.51
35 Volt
647-TVX1V100MAD 10 5 x 12 .31 .28 .263 .204
647-TVX1V220MAD 22 5 x 12 .38 .32 .283 .265
647-TVX1V330MAD 33 6.3 x 12 .50 .45 .393 .305
647-TVX1V470MAD 47 6.3 x 16 .39 .35 .335 .262
647-TVX1V101MAD 100 8 x 16 .44 .41 .378 .304
647-TVX1V221MAD 220 8 x 20 .62 .56 .513 .395
647-TVX1V331MCD 330 10 x 21 .73 .66 .621 .476
647-TVX1V471MCD 470 10 x 26 1.05 .94 .875 .671
647-TVX1V102MCD 1000 13 x 31.5 1.58 1.42 1.28 1.02
647-TVX1V222MCD 2200 16 x 31.5 3.18 2.88 2.59 2.01
647-TVX1V332MCD 3300 16 x 41.5 3.93 3.56 3.20 2.50
50 Volt
647-TVX1H010MAD 1.0 5 x 12 .31 .249 .222 .211
647-TVX1H2R2MAD 2.2 5 x 12 .31 .249 .222 .211
647-TVX1H3R3MAD 3.3 5 x 12 .31 .249 .222 .211
647-TVX1H4R7MAD 4.7 5 x 12 .31 .249 .222 .211
mouser stock no. Value
(µF)
Case Size
D x L (mm)
Price Each
Mfr. Mfr. Part No. 1 100 500 1000
50 Volt (cont.)
647-TVX1H100MAD 10 5 x 12 .39 .305 .275 .261
647-TVX1H220MAD 22 6.3 x 12 .39 .305 .275 .261
647-TVX1H330MAD 33 6.3 x 16 .41 .305 .281 .27
647-TVX1H470MAD 47 6.3 x 16 .46 .363 .327 .314
647-TVX1H101MAD 100 8 x 16 .63 .466 .427 .41
647-TVX1H221MCD 220 10 x 21 .77 .578 .524 .502
647-TVX1H331MCD 330 10 x 26 1.08 .802 .74 .709
647-TVX1H471MCD 470 13 x 26 1.41 1.05 .965 .922
647-TVX1H102MCD 1000 16 x 31.5 2.61 1.92 1.77 1.69
647-TVX1H222MCD 2200 18 x 41 4.80 3.54 3.26 3.11
647-TVX1H332MDD 3300 22 X 40 5.95 4.37 4.02 3.84
647-TVX1H472MDD 4700 22 x 52 7.61 5.60 5.14 4.92
63 Volt
647-TVX1J100MAD 10 5 x 12 .38 .35 .32 .248
647-TVX1J220MAD 22 6.3 x 12 .51 .45 .408 .305
647-TVX1J330MAD 33 6.3 x 16 .58 .55 .475 .36
647-TVX1J470MAD 47 8 x 16 .46 .41 .377 .295
647-TVX1J101MAD 100 8 x 20 .63 .56 .521 .406
647-TVX1J221MCD 220 10 x 26 1.05 .96 .867 .671
647-TVX1J331MCD 330 13 x 26 1.35 1.25 1.13 .884
647-TVX1J471MCD 470 13 x 31.5 1.80 1.63 1.45 1.14
647-TVX1J102MCD 1000 16 x 31.5 3.18 2.87 2.59 2.02
100 Volt
647-TVX2A010MAD 1.0 5 x 12 .31 .28 .263 .204
647-TVX2A2R2MAD 2.2 5 x 12 .32 .29 .277 .204
647-TVX2A4R7MAD 4.7 5 x 12 .50 .45 .393 .305
647-TVX2A100MAD 10 6.3 x 12 .50 .45 .393 .305
647-TVX2A220MAD 22 8 x 16 .44 .41 .378 .304
647-TVX2A330MAD 33 8 x 16 .79 .72 .612 .466
647-TVX2A470MAD 47 8 x 20 .62 .56 .513 .395
647-TVX2A101MCD 100 10  26 1.05 .94 .875 .671
647-TVX2A221MCD 220 13 x 26 1.58 1.42 1.28 1.02
647-TVX2A471MCD 470 16 x 31.5 3.18 2.88 2.59 2.01
160 Volt
647-TVX2C010MAD 1.0 6.3 x 12 .55 .49 .426 .324
647-TVX2C2R2MAD 2.2 6.3 x 16 .46 .42 .39 .303
647-TVX2C220MCD 22 10 x 26 1.05 .94 .875 .671
647-TVX2C470MCD 47 13 x 31.5 1.47 1.34 1.21 .944
647-TVX2C101MCD 100 16 x 41.5 2.39 2.17 1.95 1.52
200 Volt
647-TVX2D2R2MAD 2.2 6.3 x 16 .62 .55 .477 .361
647-TVX2D100MCD 10 10 x 21 .89 .80 .744 .568
250 Volt
647-TVX2E3R3MAD 3.3 8 x 16 .57 .52 .48 .377
647-TVX2E4R7MAD 4.7 8 x 20 .63 .57 .525 .407
647-TVX2E100MCD 10 10 x 21 .89 .80 .744 .568
647-TVX2E330MCD 33 13 x 31.5 1.63 1.49 1.33 1.04
647-TVX2E470MCD 47 16 x 31.5 2.39 2.17 1.95 1.52
647-TVX2E101MCD 100 16 x 41.5 3.34 3.04 2.72 2.11
350 Volt
647-TVX2V100MCD 10 13 x 26 1.25 1.14 1.04 .814
647-TVX2V470MCD 47 16 x 41.5 3.01 2.73 2.44 1.89
450 Volt
647-TVX2W100MCD 10 13 x 26 1.67 1.53 1.37 1.08
647-TVX2W330MCD 33 18 x 41 4.43 4.03 3.62 2.81